Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the failure to include right to sue for past infringement by adding the same to new Assignment, the original Assignment previously recorded on Reel 025008 Frame 0223. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance text is in first paragraph of original Assignment and in the first and second paragraphs of the new Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Holly A Rosenthal	10/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concepts in Health Inc.		
Street Address:	11 Pine Glen Drive		
City:	Blauvelt		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10193		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6703412	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)272-6694

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 607 273 4200

Email: rlr@millermayer.com

Correspondent Name: Randall L. Reed

Address Line 1: 202 East State Street, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09486-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall L Reed

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentPatent 10-15-10#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025161 FRAME: 0219

501324309

source=Original Assignment#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif

9/20/2010 12:37:30 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: RANDALL L. REED COMPANY: 202 EAST STATE STREE, 7TH FLOOR

	•	377	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			09/20/2010 501295207	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		N	Name Execution Date	
Holly A Rosenthal			09/16/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Concepts in	Health,	, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Pine Gle	Drive		
City:	Blauvelt	Blauvelt		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10913			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property T	Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		67034 ⁻	112	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			6703449
Fax Number: (607)272-6694 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 607 273 4200			NF 444	\$40.00
Email: dr@millermayer.com Correspondent Name: Randall L. Reed				OP
Address Line 1: 202 East State Stree, 7th Floor				
Address Line 4:	Ithaca, I	NEW YO	ORK 14850	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			09486-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Randali L Reed	
Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentUS	SPat6703412# _[page1.ti	tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Holly A. Rosenthal, residing at 11 Pine Glen Drive, Blauvelt, NY 10913, ("Assignor") for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Concepts in Health Inc. a New York corporation with a place of business at 11 Pine Glen Drive, Blauvelt, NY 10913, ("Assignee") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent number 6,703,412, issued March 9, 2004 (the "Patent").

By this assignment the Assignor is assigning all right, title, and interest in and to said Patent including but not limited to the right to sue and recover for damages, lost profits and any other appropriate relief for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining the Patent.

Assignor warrants to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

The undersigned declares under penalty and perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on October 15, 2010.

Hólly A. Rosenthal

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Holly A. Rosenthal, residing at 11 Pine Glen Drive, Blauvelt, NY 10913, ("Assignor") for One Dollar(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Concepts in Health Inc. a New York corporation with a place of business at 11 Pine Glen Drive, Blauvelt, NY 10913, ("Assignee") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent number 6,703,412, issued March 9, 2004 (the "Patent").

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Patent.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on September 1/6, 2010.

Holly A. Rosenthal

RECORDED: 10/19/2010